

^

ITEM NO. 7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20195/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2009 in LPA No. 3/1997
In CWP No. 3336/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

M/S.NEVEDAC PROSTHETIC CENTRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REG.PROV.FUND COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv. (NP)

rr.1

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 is stated
to be in personal difficulty.

List on 28th March, 2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master