

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20195/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2009 in LPA No. 3/1997 & CWP No. 3336/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S.NEVEDAC PROSTHETIC CENTRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REG.PROV.FUND COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.
Mr. Malabika Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. G.K. Sarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the petitioner place on record profit and loss account and the balance sheet for the periods ending, 31st March, 2008, 2009 and 2010. Learned counsel shall also have instructions if the petitioner has been granted exemption under Section 80G of the Income Tax Act, 1961 by the Income Tax Department. Let the needful be done within two weeks.

List immediately thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master