

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3381 OF 2011**

M/S NEVEDAC PROSTHETIC CENTRE

...APPELLANT

Versus

THE REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER &amp; ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that there are two Respondents in this appeal. Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate and service is complete in respect of Respondent No.2 by way of affidavit of Dasti service but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant and Counsel for the Respondents have not filed statement of case so far.

Service is complete.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: 1. Mr. S. Janjani, Adv.  
62, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI.  
2. Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2/uk/or