

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3381/2011

M/S.NEVEDAC PROSTHETIC CENTRE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REG.PROV.FUND COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 08/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, learned senior
counsel for the appellant. The matter is adjourned
to 27.10.2015, at his request.

List the matter on 27.10.2015 as Part Heard
(Item No.1) for further hearing.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.10.08

(VINOD KR.JHA)

(CHANDER BALA)

16:25:05 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER