

ITEM NO.101 (PH)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3381/2011

M/S.NEVEDAC PROSTHETIC CENTRE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REG.PROV.FUND COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 27/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.M. Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shrabani Chakrabarty, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 3.11.2015 (Tuesday) as Item No. 1 for
further hearing.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER