

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3381 OF 2011

M/S.NEVEDAC PROSTHETIC CENTRE ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

REG.PROV.FUND COMMISSIONER & ANR. ...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

On 03.11.2015 this Court had passed the Order in this appeal, the last paragraph of which reads as follows:

"The appeal is disposed of in the abovesaid terms. This order shall not be treated by the Authority to take appropriate action in the matter in accordance with law."

The same be read as follows:

"The appeal is disposed of in the abovesaid terms. The Authority may take appropriate action, if any, in the matter in accordance with law."

The Order dated 03.11.2015 stands modified accordingly. Rest of the order stands.

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

.....J.
(AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 24, 2015

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3381/2011

M/S.NEVEDAC PROSTHETIC CENTRE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REG.PROV.FUND COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/11/2015 This appeal was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shrabani Chakrabarty, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 03.11.2015 this Court had passed the following Order
in this appeal, the last paragraph of which reads as follows:

"The appeal is disposed of in the abovesaid
terms. This order shall not be treated by the
Authority to take appropriate action in the matter
in accordance with law."

The same be read as follows:

"The appeal is disposed of in the abovesaid terms.
The Authority may take appropriate action, if any,
in the matter in accordance with law."

The Order dated 03.11.2015 stands modified accordingly.
Rest of the order stands.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)